DNOW WKND 2024

SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 30: DNOW KICKOFF @ MDWK
6:15 PM MS | 7:15 PM HS | Meet in the Radiate Auditorium

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 1

6:30 PM

8:30 PM
9:45 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM

Check-In & Drop off Luggage in Assigned Room
Head out to the Front Lawn Party & Dinner
Worship

Go to Host Home to Settle In
Break/Snack/Get-to-Know-You Game

Small Group Session #1

Lights out (Must stay inside Host Home’s house)

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 2

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:45 PM
6:45 PM
7:15 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
12:00 AM

Breakfast

Small Group Session #2

Leave for BHBC

Morning Worship Rally

Dismiss for Lunch

Lunch

Middle School Tribe Wars in the Gym
High School Breakout Sessions
Middle School Breakout Sessions
High School Tribe Wars in the Gym
Snack Timel!

Head to Host Homes

Small Group Session #3

Get ready for Worship

Dinner @ BHBC

Worship

Go to Host Home

Break/Snack

Small Group Session #4

Lights out (Must stay inside Host Home’s house)

SUNDAY NOVEMBER 3

7:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM

Pack up stuff, Clean up

Breakfast in the Radiate Cafe

Drop off your Stuff in the High School LG
Hallway

MS: Downstairs Worship, HS: LifeGroups
MS: LifeGroups, HS: Downstairs Worship
Head to your Real Home and REST

WHAT TO BRING

SUPPORT OUR MISSION PROJECT:

Each Grade should bring the assigned
items to donate. All items collected will
be distributed to homeless students in
our community.

6'": Instant Oatmeal or Instant Grits

7™ Poptarts

8": Fruit Cups

9" Individually packaged Beef Jerky
10™: Peanut Butter or Cheese Cracker Packs
11t: Easy Mac

12" Granola Bars

BRING SNACKS TO SHARE WITH
YOUR SMALL GROUP:

- Your favorite chips, candy or goodie
to share

- 2 liter of soda or your favorite fruit
drink

CLOTHES :

« All clothes must be in compliance
to school dress code or you will be
asked to change. No short shorts,
crop tops, or tank-tops (this
includes your costume for
recreation!).

Clothes and tennis shoes for
recreation. See next page for team
colors! NO GLITTER pleasel!

Pajamas

DNOW Shirt & Jeans for Sunday
morning (shirt will provided by your
leader Saturday night)

OTHER ITEMS :
- Toiletries

- Sleeping bag and pillow

- Bible, pen, notebook
- Towel for shower
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ASK ME ANYTHING:

(DNOW VERSION)

Where do | go if | can’t get there on time Friday
Night? Registration will be open until 10:30 PM. If
you arrive after 8:30 PM, head upstairs and you’ll
find a check-in station by the Radiate Auditorium.
If you arrive after 9:45 PM, there will be a check-in
station in the main lobby. Coming later than 10:30
PM? Check out the DNOW Info Hub for more info.

What if | have to leave during the weekend for
sports or other obligations? We have a time away
card for that! Fill one out (you can download it
from our DNOW Info Hub or pick one up when you
check in) and give it to your Host Home leader.

What is Tribe Wars? What’s up with the colors?
We have an AMAZING rec time for Middle School
and another one for High School and we

compete for a trophy and bragging rights! Each
grade dresses up in their team color (think clothes,
crazy accessories or costumes, even face paint -
BUT NO GLITTER!) to show their team spirit.

Can | bring my phone? Will | have access to WiFi?
Yes, you can bring your phone. Host homes will
not provide WiFi access, but there is WiFi at the
church.




